

ODC-3

CS/157/2021  
IA No. GA/1/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

SIDDHARTHA KEJRIWAL AND ORS.  
Versus  
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.  
[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:  
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Tiwary, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Thard, Adv.

The Court : Leave, as prayed for, for dispensation of the requirement under Section 12A of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015, is granted.

The plaint is presented and admitted, subject to scrutiny by the department.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

Bp.