

ODC-16

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2021

In

CS/157/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SIDDHARTHA KEJRIWAL AND ORS.
-VS-
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 2nd September, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meghajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court : Since there is an admitted difference in the amount of outstanding which the learned counsel for the petitioners claims approximately Rs.5.77 lakhs and that which is contended on behalf of the respondent is to the tune of Rs.30 crores, this Court considers it fit to direct for affidavits to be filed to bring the correct figures on record including those of criminal proceedings which have been initiated by the respondent against the petitioner in Chennai.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, to be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)