

OCD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA GA 2 OF 2023
IN
CS 157 OF 2021
IN THE MATTER OF:
SIDDHARTHA KEJRIWAL AND ORS.
VS
HINDUJA LEYLAND FINANCE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 12th December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeep Mantha, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Bagaria, Adv.

For applicants

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. R. Agarwal, Adv.

For plaintiffs

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.

For defendant

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The plaintiffs' affidavit-in-opposition filed in this application by a third party to intervene in the suit is taken on record.

The applicant/intervenor as also the sole defendant seek extension of time to file their respective objections dealing with this affidavit-in-opposition.

Let such affidavits-in-reply be filed by 4th January, 2024.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of January 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/